
HOLIDAY(S) BY CONTRACT Day DATES PER. CYCLE OVERTIME CYCLE CHIPPS PAY DAY

New Years Day Sun 1/1/2023 13B 6-7 76-77-71 65-66 13th 27 Nov 2022 - 24 Dec 2022 22-Jan-23

King's Birthday Mon 1/16/2023 1A 5-6 75-76-77 62-63 1st 25 Dec 2022 - 21 Jan 2023 16- Feb-23

Lincoln's Birthday Sun 2/12/2023 2A 7-1 77-71-72 65-66 2nd 22 Jan 2023 - 18 Feb 2023 16-Mar-23

Washington's Birthday Mon 2/20/2023 2B 7-1 77-71-72 61-62 3rd 19 Feb 2023 - 18 Mar 2023 16-Apr-23

Pulaski Day Mon 3/6/2023 3A 5-6 75-76-77 63-64 4th 19 Mar 2023 - 15 Apr 2023 7-May-23

Police Memorial Day Sat 4/29/2023 5A 3-4 73-74-75 63-64 5th 16 Apr 2023  - 13 May 2023 7-Jun-23

Memorial Day Mon 5/29/2023 6A 7-1 77-71-72 63-64 6th 14 May 2023 - 10 Jun 2023 7-Jul-23

Juneteenth Mon 6/19/2023 6B 4-5 74-75-76 66-61 7th 11 Jun 2023 - 08 Jul 2023 7-Aug-23

Independence Day Tues 7/4/2023 7A 3-4 73-74-75 63-64 8th 09 Jul 2023 - 05 Aug 2023 1-Sep-23

Labor Day Mon 9/4/2023 9B 7-1 77-71-72 65-66 9th 06 Aug 2023 - 02 Sep 2023 1-Oct-23

Columbus Day Mon 10/9/2023 10B 2-3 72-73-74 64-65 10th 03 Sep 2023 - 30 Sep 2023 22-Oct-23

Veterans' Day Sat 11/11/2023 12A 3-4 73-74-75 61-62 11th 01 Oct 2023 - 28 Oct 2023 22-Nov -23

Thanksgiving Day Thur 11/23/2023 12B 6-7 76-77-71 61-62 12th 29- Oct 2023 - 25 Nov 2023 22- Dec-23

Christmas Day Mon 12/25/2023 13B 5-6 75-76-77 63-64 13th 26 Nov 2023 - 23 Dec 2023 22-Jan-24

HOLIDAY/EVENT Day DATES PER. DAY OFF GROUPS 1st 24 Dec 2023 - 20 Jan 2024 16-Feb-24

Valentine's Day Tues 2/14/2023 2A 2-3 72-73-74 61-62 7-Jan Duty Availability $950.00

Ash Wednesday Wed 2/22/2023 2B 2-3 72-73-74 63-64 1-Feb Uniform $650.00

St. Patrick's Day Fri 3/17/2023 3B 1-2 71-72-73 62-63 1-Apr Pers. & Baby Sell Back

Ramadan 7-Apr Duty Availability $950.00

Easter Sun 4/9/2023 4A 6-7 76-77-71 61-62 7-Jul Duty Availability $950.00

Greek Easter Sun 4/16/2023 4B 5-6 75-76-77 62-63 1-Aug Uniform $650.00

St. Jude March Sun 5/7/2023 5A 2-3 72-73-74 65-66 7-Oct Duty Availability $950.00

FOP Memorial Tues 5/2/2023 5A 5-6 75-76-77 66-61 1-Dec Uniform $650.00

Cinco de Mayo Fri 5/5/2023 5A 1-2 71-72-73 63-64 1-Dec Fitness $350.00

Springfield Police Memorial Thu 5/4/2023 5A 7-1 77-71-72 62-63

National Police Week

Mother's Day Sun 5/14/2023 5B 1-2 71-72-73 66-61

Candlelight Vigil Sat 5/13/2023 5B 1-2 71-72-73 65-66

National Police Memorial Day Mon 5/15/2023 5B 2-3 72-73-74 61-62                                            PERSONAL & BABY FURLOUGH

Father's Day "Juneteenth" Mon 6/19/2023 6B 4-5 74-75-76 66-61 Personal Days: Carry 4 / Sell Back 4

FOP Family Picnic Wed 7/12/2023 7B 3-4 73-74-75 65-66 Baby Furlough Days: Carry 4 / Sell Back All

Bud Billiken Parade Sat 8/12/2023 8B 2-3 72-73-74 66-61 Payable by 01 April

FOP Golf Outing Wed 8/23/2023 9A 4-5 74-75-76 65-66

Rosh Hashanah

Yom Kippur

Kwanzaa

New Years Eve Sun 12/31/2023 13B 3-4 73-74-75 63-64

BABY FURLOUGHS YRS. OF 

SERVICE DAYS FURLOUGHS YEARS OF SERVICE DAYS

15 or more 6 1 to 4 yrs 20 Straight

10 to 15 yrs 5 4 to 9 yrs 24 Straight

5 to 10 yrs 4 9 to 14yrs 176 hours

1 to 5 yrs 3 14 or more 200 hours

Remember to "Like Us" on Facebook to learn about events and special offers for members: Fraternal Order of Police: Chicago Lodge No.7 

Sign up for E-mail and text messages to receive important updates and information at www.chicagofop.org

Daylight Saving Starts Sun, 12 Mar (Spring Forward 1 hour)

Daylight Saving Ends Sun, 5 Nov (Fall Back 1 hour) OFFICE: 312-733-7776  FAX: 312-733-1367

OFFICE HOURS:   Mon - Thu 8am to 8pm,  Friday 8am to 7pm  1412 W. Washington Blvd., 60607

FOP WEBSITE: www.chicagofop.org

Sunset Sun, Sep 24 thru nightfall Mon, Sep 25

Mon, Dec 26 thru Mon, Jan 1

2023 HOLIDAY EVENT CALENDAR 
DAY OFF GROUPS

Sunset Wed, March 22 thru nightfall Fri, April 21

Sun, 14 May thru Sat, 20 May

Sunset Fri, Sept 15 thru nightfall Sun, Sept 17


